(Funded)

Particulars As at 31-Mar-19 As at 31-Mar-18

Investment with insurer 100% 100%

The following are the principal actuarial assumptions for gratuity at the reporting date (expressed as weighted
averages):

(i) Actuarial assumptions

31-Mar-19 31-Mar-18

Expected rate of return on plan assets # 7.47% - 7.79% 7.83%

Discount rate current year 7.47% - 7.79% 7.83%

Discount rate previous year 7.83% 7.34%

Age of retirement 58- 60 years 60 years

Attrition rate 2.00% 2.00%

Future salary increase # 7.00% 7.00%

Mortality Indian Assured Lives Mor-
tality (2006-08) Ultimate

Indian Assured Lives Mor-
tality (2006-08) Ultimate

 # The estimates of future salary increases, considered in actuarial valuation, take account of inflation, seniority, promotion and
other relevant factors, such as supply and demand in the employment market.

(ii) Sensitivity Analysis

 Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other assumptions
constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown below:

(` in Lakhs)

Name of Shareholder

31-Mar-19 31-Mar-18

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Gratuity (funded):

Discount rate (1% movement) 60.27 113.14 60.27 113.14

Future Salary growth (1% movement) 113.00 105.46 113.00 105.46

Attrition (1% movement) 86.25 83.22 86.25 83.22

 Although, the analysis does not take account of full distribution of cash flows expected under the plan, it does provide an
approximation of the sensitivity of the assumptions shown.

98

Annual Report 2018-19

Notes on Accounts (continued)
for the period ended 31st March 2019

NOTE - 38 Disclosure for revenue from contracts with customers (` in Lakhs)

Particulars Year ended
31-Mar-19

Revenue recognised from contracts with customers

Disaggregation of revenue

Based on type of goods

- Sale of crucible 11,992.09

- Sale of scrap 21.57

Based on market/type of customer -

- Domestic 5,363.83

- Export 6,649.83

Performance obligations

The Company satisfies its performance obligations pertaining to the sale of crucibles at point in time when the control of goods
is actually transferred to the customers. No significant judgment is involved in evaluating when a customer obtains control of